

Purchasing Division

ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE: November 18, 2025

FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division

TO: All Offerors

RE: D ½ Road Capacity Improvements IFB-5755-26-DD

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded, and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following questions/answers/clarifications:

1. Question: For the above referenced project, can we submit the Electronic Data Release and obtain the electronic files for our use in bidding the project? With the absence of a "Summary of Earthwork" included in the plans, we need to determine the earthwork quantities as they pertain to unclassified excavation, embankment, import, or excess.

Answer: The Electronic Data Release is included so Bidders may know what is expected in order to obtain Electronic Data from the City's Consultant after the work is awarded.

A Total Volume Table is provided in this Addendum 1. It has Stationing and the fill and cut areas and volumes expected.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted. All other conditions of the subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Saley Sance bo

Dolly Daniels, Senior Buyer

City of Grand Junction, Colorado

Total Volume Table

Station	FIII Area	Çut Area	FIII Volume	Cut Volume	Cumulative Fill Vol	Cumulative Cut Vol
201+00.00	4.92	90.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
201+50.00	20.54	86.71	23.57	163.92	23.57	163.92
202+00.00	5.48	98.68	24.09	171.84	47.66	335.76
202+50.00	6.91	95.37	11.47	179.85	59.13	515.62
203+00.00	3.50	104.71	9.65	185.25	68.78	700.87
203+50.00	3.65	107.26	6.62	196.26	75.41	897.13
204+00.00	0.00	133.29	3.38	222.73	78.79	1119.86
204+50.00	0.00	151.09	0.00	263.31	78.79	1383.17
205+00.00	0.00	209.24	0.00	333.64	78.79	1715.81
205+50.00	0.00	220.13	0.00	397.57	78.79	2114.38
206+00.00	0.00	212.13	0.00	400.25	78.79	2514.63
206+50.00	0.00	190.44	0.00	372.75	78.79	2887.38
207+00.00	0.00	194.49	0.00	356.41	78.79	3243.79
207+50.00	0.00	157.25	0.00	325.69	78.79	3569.48
208+00.00	0.00	176.92	0.00	309.42	78.79	3878.90
208+50.00	0.16	176.19	0.15	326.95	78.93	4205.84
209+00.00	0.00	177.32	0.15	327.32	79.08	4533.16
209+50.00	0.00	163.56	0.00	315.62	79.08	4848.79
210+00.00	0.00	179.34	0.00	317.50	79.08	5166.29
210+50.00	0.00	174.11	0.00	327.27	79.08	5493.56
211+00.00	0.03	151.71	0.03	301.68	79.11	5795.24
211+50.00	0.14	136.45	0.16	266.82	79.26	6062.06
212+00.00	0.00	229.11	0.13	338.48	79.39	6400.54
212+50.00	0.00	114.00	0.00	317.69	79.39	6718.23
213+00.00	17.42	89.92	16.13	188.81	95,52	6907.05
213+50.00	21.52	83.06	36.05	160.17	131.57	7067.22
214+00.00	24.81	72.90	42.90	144.41	174.47	7211.63
214+50.00	26.85	64.70	47.83	127.40	222.30	7339.03
215+00.00	26.87	67.44	49.74	122,35	272.04	7461.38
215+50.00	14.09	70.78	37.93	127.98	309.97	7589.36
216+00.00	32.29	59.82	42.95	120.93	352.93	7710.28
216+50.00	37.44	49.38	64.57	101,12	417.50	7811.40
217+00.00	42.79	41.40	74-29	84.06	491.79	7895.46
217+50.00	46.50	37.01	82.67	72.60	574.46	7968.07
218+00.00	20.83	42.75	62.34	73.86	636.80	8041.92
218+50.00	57.24	42.27	72.29	78.73	709.09	8120.65
219+00.00	27.99	45.65	78.92	81.41	788.01	8202.06
219+50.00	29.83	51.37	53.53	89.83	841.54	8291.89
220+00.00	24.37	62.37	50.18	105.31	891.72	8397.20
220+50.00	2.72	84.48	25.08	135.97	916.80	8533.18

221+00.00	9.39	107.66	11.21	177.91	928.01	8711.09
221+50.00	2.74	131.61	11.23	221.55	939.24	8932.64
222+00.00	0.00	165.19	2.54	274.82	941.78	9207.46
222+50.00	0.00	158.74	0.00	309.19	941.78	9516.65
223+00.00	0.00	179.93	0.00	322.84	941.78	9839.49
223+50.00	0.00	186.52	0.00	339.30	941.78	10178.79
224+00.00	2.31	137.89	2.14	300.38	943.92	10479.17
224+50.00	3.74	121.53	5.60	240.20	949,52	10719.37
225+00.00	0.33	112.38	3.77	216.58	953,29	10935.95
225+50.00	2.23	95.96	2.36	192.91	955.65	11128.86
226+00.00	27.05	83.47	27.11	166.14	982.76	11295.00
226+50.00	32,40	71.03	55.05	143.05	1037.82	11438.05
227+00.00	40.66	61.93	67.67	123.11	1105.49	11561.16
227+50.00	21.60	50.29	57.66	103.91	1163.15	11665.08
228+00.00	27.30	49.45	45.27	92.35	1208.42	11757.43
228+50.00	8.81	60.15	33.43	101.48	1241-85	11858.90
229+00.00	11.15	67.42	18.48	118.12	1260.33	11977.02
229+50.00	28.36	82.88	36.58	139.17	1296.91	12116.19
230+00.00	19.72	93.06	44.51	162.91	1341.43	12279.10
230+50.00	14.92	105,99	32.07	184.30	1373.50	12463.40
231+00.00	25.06	83.96	37.02	175.68	1410.51	12639.28
231+50.00	37.83	57.28	58.23	130.78	1468.74	12770.06
232+00.00	45.72	52.23	77.36	101.39	1546.11	12871.46
232+50.00	5.83	81.14	47.73	123.49	1593.84	12994.95
233+00.00	2.51	86.71	7.72	155.42	1601.56	13150.37
233+50.00	1.24	85.11	3.47	159.10	1605.03	13309.47
234+00.00	0.00	88.28	1.15	160.55	1606.18	13470.02
234+50.00	0.00	88.23	0.00	163.44	1606.18	13633.46
235+00.00	0.00	108.04	0.00	181.74	1606.18	13815.19
235+50.00	0.58	107.71	0.54	199.77	1606.72	14014.96
236+00.00	0.23	82.26	0.76	175.90	1607.48	14190.86
236+50.00	0.74	75.28	0.90	145.87	1608.38	14336.74
237+00.00	3.64	68.95	4.06	133.55	1612.43	14470.28
237+50.00	3.77	69.44	6.86	128.14	1619.30	14598.42
238+00.00	1.02	64.36	4.44	123,89	1623.73	14722.32
238+50.00	0.00	144.34	0.94	193.24	1624.68	14915.56
239+00.00	1.55	86.14	1.43	213.41	1626.11	15128.97
239+50.00	0.00	98.99	1.43	171.42	1627.54	15300.39
240+00.00	0.00	114.20	0.00	197.40	1627.54	15497.78
240+50.00	0.00	97.57	0.00	196.08	1627.54	15693.86
241+00.00	0.00	91.72	0.00	175.26	1627.54	15869.12